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Proportion of Housing First Projects by Year
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83% 87%
HMHousing First MINon-Housing First
Number of Projects by Year
2017 2018 2019
Housing First Projects 33 34 45
Non-Housing First Projects 7 5 3



Data Summary: MN-500 Minneapolis/Hennepin County CoC

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Average Length of Time Homeless (days)
Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months

Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Safe Haven (SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Other Permanent Housing (OPH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)
Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG)

2015
1,701
3
1,391
120
3,215
472
1
473
536
65
601
123
4
127
215
2
217

2015
69
4.3%
8,753
28.5%
91.2%

2015
1,551

1,474
6,148
2,177

2015
$11,815,635
$1,182,649

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2016 2017 2018 2019 2018-19 Change
1,591 1,658 1,321 1,340 19
0 4 0 3 3
1,295 1,101 1,288 1,457 169
170 294 404 600 196
3,056 3,057 3,013 3,400 387
412 451 348 385 37
0 2 0 1 1
412 453 348 386 38
302 259 358 465 107
58 59 130 200 70
360 318 488 665 177
126 107 116 94 -22
11 3 22 29 7
137 110 138 123 115
202 222 170 224 54
20 21 37 35 -2
222 243 207 259 52

System Performance Measures Summary

2016 2017 2018 2019 2018-19 Change
58 79 83 93 10
6.6% 9.8% 9.7% 9.7% 0%
8,880 7,546 7,788 5,601 -2,187
21.5% 22.71% 19.9% 22.1% 2.8%
92.7% 92.1% 91.4% 93.5% 2.1%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2016 2017 2018 2019 2018-19 Change
1,615 1,650 1,954 1,932 -22
- -- 18 18 0
1,367 1,244 794 746 -48
6,025 4,954 4,287 5,181 894
1,057 1,230 1,166 775 -391
16 1,291 3,092 2,172 -920

Award Summary

2016 2017 2018 2019 2018-19 Change
$11,814,366 $12,360,882 $12,955,703 $13,516,105 $560,402
$1,168,168 $1,146,982 $1,151,922 $1,199,646 $47,724
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